

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND
COURT, ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh, Addl sessions Judge (JO Code : WB 01300)

S.T. No. 169(U)/ 2015 (New S.T. No.31/2016)

CNR NO:WBHW09-000348-2016

Order No. 31, dated 10.02.2023:

Today is fixed for further evidence of P.W.2, Sri Pranabesh Saha and produce the seized Alamats positively i.d. necessary order.

The sole accused person namely, Somnath Roy on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

Ld. Addl. PP in-charge is present.

The witness P.W.2, Sri Pranabesh Saha is present by filing hazira. He is further examine-in-chief in full and the cross-examination is deferred under Section 231 Cr.P.C.

Fix 13.04.2023 for evidence of CSW-1 and 5.

The I.C. Uluberia P.S. is directed to produce the case Alamat on the next date positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I.C. Uluberia P.S. for information and necessary action.

Dictated and corrected by me.

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.
(JO Code : WB 01300)

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.
(JO Code : WB 01300)

**Office of the Additional Sessions Judge 2nd Court, Ulubeira,
Howrah**

Memo No. /ADJ(II)/Ulu/2023 Dated :

Copy of order dated 10.02.2023 be sent to I.C. Uluberia P.S for
information and necessary action.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.
(JO Code : WB 01300)