

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh, Addl sessions Judge (JO Code : WB 01300)

S.T. No. 169(U)/ 2015 (CIS Reg. No.31/2016)

CNR No. WBHW09-000214-2018

Order No.34, dated 11.08.2023:

Today is fixed for cross-examination of P.W.1.

The sole accused person namely, Somnath Roy on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Addl. PP in-charge is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate of the accused person is also present.

The CSW-1 did not turn up today.

Fix **11.10.2023** for further cross examination of P.W.1.

Prosecution to take necessary steps for issuance of summons and production of case alamat, if any.

Dictated and corrected by me.

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.
(JO Code : WB 01300)

